U.S. Department of Commerce Economics and Statistics Administration U.S. Census Bureau 1201 E 10<sup>th</sup> Street

Jeffersonville IN 47132

OFFICIAL BUSINESS Penalty for Private Use \$300

**DG-9(P)** (9-2016)

PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL POSTAGE & FEES PAID U.S. CENSUS BUREAU PERMIT NO. G-58

Your response to the U.S. Census Bureau is required by law.



DG-9(P) (9-2016)

April 3, 2017



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Economics and Statistics Administration U.S. Census Bureau

Washington, DC 20233-0001

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

## Now is the time to respond.

The U.S. Census Bureau sent you several requests to complete the **2017 Census Test**. If you have not already responded, it is imperative that you complete this 10-minute survey now. Information from the census is used to help your community get the affordable housing, services for the elderly, and education programs it needs.

Respond now at: survey.census.gov

Help us conserve natural resources, process data more efficiently, and save taxpayer money by responding online. You are required by U.S. law to respond to this survey.

If you are unable to respond online, we will send you a paper questionnaire next week. Otherwise, a Census Bureau interviewer may visit you to complete the survey.

The Census Bureau is required by U.S. law to keep your answers confidential. Your information will not be shared with anyone, including other government agencies.

If you need help completing your survey, please call 1-844-330-2020 toll-free.

Sincerely,

John H. Thompson Director OMB No. xxxx-xxxx: Approval Expires xx/xx/xxxx

Mensaje importante: Para completar la Prueba del Censo del 2017, por favor, visite **survey.census.gov** o llame sin costo al 1–844–468–2020.